GORNY SLASK - KROTKA TRASA

Organizator:

Fundacja ULTRA

Data: 2023-06-03
Miejsce: Rybnik
Dystans: 80 km

Klasyfikacja wg czaséw brutto.

GORNY SLASK - KROTKA TRASA, OPEN

M-ce
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Nazwisko i imie
SENDOR KRZYSZTOF
KUPCZAK PAWEL
ZUREK MICHAL
SIECZKOWSKI PAWEL
WRONA MONIKA
KALASKA MICHAL
JARZEBOWSKI SZYMON
RADZISZEWSKI KAROL
MICHALAK DOMINIK
BALCERZAK PIOTR
ZWIERZYNSKI ADAM
BASZTA MAGDALENA
SMOLKA PRZEMYSEAW
KATOLO KRZYSZTOF
KEPCZYNSKI TOMEK
STANISZEWSKI PIOTR
RYTWINSKI JAROSEAW
KORDYS PAWEL
MARKOWSKI BARTOSZ
KOENIG SEBASTIAN
WITEK ANDRZE)
MIRONOWICZ JAKUB
SZAJNA GRZEGORZ
JARKOWSKI PAWEL.
DUDKA KAMILA
NAPLOCHA AGA
NIKLAS TOMASZ
TOMAN MARIUSZ
STAROWICZ KAROL
KARBOWIAK KRZYSZTOF
WROBEL PRZEMYSEAW
RYTWINSKI TOMASZ
KRAWCZYK PAWEL
BEDYCHAJ ANDRZEJ
SUJKA DAWID
DETKO JAKUB
SMARZOWSKI BARTLOMIEJ
STAWARZ JAN
GACEK PAULINA
BOMBINSKA BEATA
DUCHNIAK PAWEL
LUBOWIECKI TOMEK
STAWARZ PIOTR
GROCHALA PATRYCJA
GROCHALA HUBERT
MALINOWSKI MARCIN

555
578
572
556
568
51/3)
522

541
503
571
505
558
526
527
559
554
531
574
529
567
543
563
521
512
544
545
564
560
523
569
553
577
576
575
510
557
562
513
507
511
539
561
516
517
540

Klub
SYRENKA CX
RMF FM EXTRAL ALUMINIUM
GRAVELOZA.CC
MTB TEAM RMF FM-EXTRAL ALUMINIUM
OSKA WARSZAWA
SYRENKA CX

NICE JURA BIKE CZESTOCHOWA
PHO3NIX GVT TEAM

MUSs

SYRENKA CX

SYRENKA CX

ZAGLEBIOWSKA GRUPA KOLARSKA
2B ENDURO TEAM

SWIROVER

PGD GRUPA

DEPOZYTORY SAIK

DEPOZYTORY SAIK

GENTHE ZaAWODY

M-scowos¢
NIEPOLOMICE
WARSZAWA
CIESZYN
JOZEFOSEAW
CIESZYN
WARSZAWA
WARSZAWA
BUK
ORZESZE
WROCLAW
KATOWICE
WARSZAWA
TURZA SLASKA
WARSZAWA
WALIDROGI
BEDZIN
BIELSKO-BIALA
WARSZAWA
BORCHOWKA
KATOWICE
WROCLAW
GLIWICE
SKAWINA
WIELUN
WROCLAW
WARSZAWA
KARTUZY
TYCHY
SUCHA BESKIDZKA
PSZCZYNA
GLOWNO
BIELSKO-BIALA
PIASECZNO
KRAKOW
POZNAN
WARSZAWA
MICHALOWICE
KRAKOW
GDYNIA
GDYNIA
SOSNOWIEC
WARSZAWA
KRAKOW
RZESZOW
RZESZOW
KAMPINOS
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Kraj
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN

SZUTER

MASTER
\/

Kat. M. kat K/M
1 M1
2 M2
3 M3
4 M4
1 K1
5 M5
6 M6
7 M7
8 M8
9 M9
10 M 10
2 K2
11 M11
12 M 12
13 M13
14 M 14
15 M 15
16 M 16
17 M 17
18 M 18
19 M 19
20 M 20
21 M 21
22 M 22
3 K3
4 K4
23 M 23
24 M 24
25 M 25
26 M 26
27 M 27
28 M 28
29 M 29
30 M 30
31 M 31
32 M 32
33 M 33
34 M 34
5 K5
5 K5
35 M 35
36 M 36
36 M 36
7 K7
38 M 38
39 M 39

BASPORT

Netto Brutto min/km  km/h
02:29:20.00 02:29:20.00 2:46 21.6
02:29:28.00 02:29:28.00 2:46 21.6
02:29:41.00 02:29:41.00 2:46 21.6
02:39:47.00 02:39:47.00 2:58 20.2
02:40:54.00 02:40:54.00 2:59 20.1
02:41:04.00 02:41:04.00 2:59 20
02:41:18.00 02:41:18.00 2:59 20
02:41:32.00 02:41:32.00 3:00 20
02:41:52.00 02:41:52.00 3:00 19.9
02:42:00.00 02:42:00.00 3:00 19.9
02:42:44.00 02:42:44.00 3:01 19.8
02:49:13.00 02:49:13.00 3:08 19.1
02:49:22.00 02:49:22.00 3:08 19.1
02:50:03.00 02:50:03.00 3:09 19
02:50:08.00 02:50:08.00 3:09 19
02:50:22.00 02:50:22.00 3:10 18.9
02:50:31.00 02:50:31.00 3:10 18.9
02:50:49.00 02:50:49.00 3:10 18.9
02:55:54.00 02:55:54.00 3:16 18.4
02:58:19.00 02:58:19.00 3:18 18.1
02:59:05.00 02:59:05.00 3:19 18
03:04:23.00 03:04:23.00 3:25 17.5
03:04:25.00 03:04:25.00 3:25 17.5
03:04:29.00 03:04:29.00 3:25 17.5
03:04:37.00 03:04:37.00 3:25 17.5
03:14:23.00 03:14:23.00 3:36 16.6
03:14:28.00 03:14:28.00 3:36 16.6
03:15:58.00 03:15:58.00 3:38 16.5
03:18:34.00 03:18:34.00 3:41 16.3
03:22:31.00 03:22:31.00 3:45 15.9
03:22:56.00 03:22:56.00 3:46 15.9
03:23:56.00 03:23:56.00 3:47 15.8
03:24:06.00 03:24:06.00 3:47 15.8
03:26:40.00 03:26:40.00 3:50 15.6
03:27:02.00 03:27:02.00 3:50 15.6
03:28:30.00 03:28:30.00 3:52 15.5
03:35:59.00 03:35:59.00 4:00 14.9
03:36:34.00 03:36:34.00 4:01 14.9
03:36:43.00 03:36:43.00 4:01 14.9
03:36:43.00 03:36:43.00 4:01 149
03:39:34.00 03:39:34.00 4:04 14.7
03:41:23.00 03:41:23.00 4:06 14.6
03:41:23.00 03:41:23.00 4:06 14.6
03:43:20.00 03:43:20.00 4:09 145
03:43:22.00 03:43:22.00 4:09 145
03:43:37.00 03:43:37.00 4:09 14.4
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Nazwisko i imie
KRUDYSZ MATEUSZ
BLASZCZAK MAGDALENA
BANASIK DOROTA
POGODA GRZEGORZ
PRZYLIPIAK ROMAN
£AZUKA GRZEGORZ
GMYREK BARTLOMIE]
CIESLOK STEFAN
KUROPIESKA MAREK
PIASECKI PAWEL
KWAPISZ KRZYSZTOF
CHRUPEK BARTLOMIE]
KOLORZ SZYMON
GACEK MAREK
KWAK DOMINIKA
KARNECKA KASIA
KLUCZYNSKA KATARZYNA
KRZYKAWSKA BEATA
KURAL ALEKSANDER
KARMINSKI TOMASZ
ANDREJCZUK MACIE)
ANDREJCZUK EDWARD
LENARCZYK PIOTR
LENARCZYK LUKASZ
JANKOWIAK KATARZYNA
POHLAND PAWEL
ZAK TOMASZ
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Nazwisko i imie
WRONA MONIKA
BASZTA MAGDALENA
DUDKA KAMILA
NAPLOCHA AGA
BOMBINSKA BEATA
GACEK PAULINA
GROCHALA PATRYCJA
BLASZCZAK MAGDALENA
BANASIK DOROTA
KWAK DOMINIKA
KARNECKA KASIA
KLUCZYNSKA KATARZYNA
KRZYKAWSKA BEATA
JANKOWIAK KATARZYNA

GORNY SLASK - KROTKA TRASA, M Open
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Nazwisko i imie
SENDOR KRZYSZTOF
KUPCZAK PAWEL
ZUREK MICHAL
SIECZKOWSKI PAWEL
KALASKA MICHAL

Nr
532
506

548
551
580
515
509
579
546
536
508
530
514
535
525
528
533

524
502
501
537
538
520
549
570

Nr
568
505
512
544
507
513
516
506
504
535
525
528
533
520

Nr
555
578
572
556
573

Klub

BABSKA KORBA

KRAFTWERK

SWIROVER

FRELE NA GRAVELE

TTA BIERUN
TTA BIERUN

Klub

MTB TEAM RMF FM-EXTRAL ALUMINIUM

SYRENKA CX

BABSKA KORBA

FRELE NA GRAVELE

Klub
SYRENKA CX
RMF FM EXTRAL ALUMINIUM
GRAVELOZA.CC
OSKA WARSZAWA

M-scowos¢
GLUBCZYCE
SOCHACZEW
BIELSKO-BIALA
KOLONIA BRUZYCA
WARSZAWA
TYCHY
BIBICE
RYBNIK
GLIWICE
tODZ
£tODZ
GLIWICE
ZORY
KATOWICE
BYSTRA
BIELSKO BIALA
BYTOM
BIERUN
KRAKOW
LESZNO
WROCLAW
BIERUN
WARSZAWA
WARSZAWA
POZNAN
POZNAN
WARSZAWA

M-scowos¢
CIESZYN
WARSZAWA
WROCLAW
WARSZAWA
GDYNIA
GDYNIA
RZESZOW
SOCHACZEW
BIELSKO-BIALA
BYSTRA
BIELSKO BIALA
BYTOM
BIERUN
POZNAN

M-scowos¢
NIEPOLOMICE
WARSZAWA
CIESZYN
JOZEFOSEAW
WARSZAWA

Kraj
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

Kraj
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

Kraj
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

M OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
K OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN

K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN
K OPEN

M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN

Kat.

Kat.

Kat.

M. kat

40
8

9

4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
10
11
12
13
52
53
54
55
56
57
14
58

=

. kat
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M. kat
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K/M

M 40
K8
K9
M 41
M 42
M43
M 44
M 45
M 46
M 47
M 48
M 49
M50
M51
K10
K11
K12
K13
M52
M 53
M 54
M 55
M 56
M 57
K14
M58

K/M
K1l
K2
K3
K4
K5
K5

K8

K9

K10
K11
K12
K13
K14

K/M
M1
M2

M4
M5

Netto Brutto
03:44:27.00 03:44:27.00
03:44:30.00 03:44:30.00
03:45:03.00 03:45:03.00
03:46:16.00 03:46:16.00
03:46:22.00 03:46:22.00
03:47:13.00 03:47:13.00
03:48:34.00 03:48:34.00
03:55:23.00 03:55:23.00
03:55:30.00 03:55:30.00
03:56:35.00 03:56:35.00
03:58:05.00 03:58:05.00
03:58:08.00 03:58:08.00
03:58:11.00 03:58:11.00
03:59:25.00 03:59:25.00
04:01:45.00 04:01:45.00
04:01:47.00 04:01:47.00
04:14:39.00 04:14:39.00
04:18:09.00 04:18:09.00
04:20:40.00 04:20:40.00
04:26:41.00 04:26:41.00
04:38:22.00 04:38:22.00
04:38:24.00 04:38:24.00
04:47:19.00 04:47:19.00
04:47:29.00 04:47:29.00
04:54:23.00 04:54:23.00
04:54:25.00 04:54:25.00

DNF DNF

Netto Brutto
02:40:54.00 02:40:54.00
02:49:13.00 02:49:13.00
03:04:37.00 03:04:37.00
03:14:23.00 03:14:23.00
03:36:43.00 03:36:43.00
03:36:43.00 03:36:43.00
03:43:20.00 03:43:20.00
03:44:30.00 03:44:30.00
03:45:03.00 03:45:03.00
04:01:45.00 04:01:45.00
04:01:47.00 04:01:47.00
04:14:39.00 04:14:39.00
04:18:09.00 04:18:09.00
04:54:23.00 04:54:23.00

Netto Brutto
02:29:20.00 02:29:20.00
02:29:28.00 02:29:28.00
02:29:41.00 02:29:41.00
02:39:47.00 02:39:47.00
02:41:04.00 02:41:04.00
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min/km
4:10
4:10
4:10
4:12
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:25
4:25
4:27
4:29
4:29
4:43
4:47
4:50
4:57
5:10
5:10
5:20
5:20
5:28
5:28

min/km
2:59
3:08
3:25
3:36
4:01
4:01
4:09
4:10
4:10
4:29
4:29
4:43
4:47
5:28

min/km
2:46
2:46
2:46
2:58
2:59

2/3

km/h

14.4
14.4
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.2
14.1
13.7
13.7
13.6
13.6
13.6
13.6
135
13.4
13.4
12.7
12.5
12.4
1211
11.6
11.6
11.2
11.2

11

11

km/h

20.1
19.1
17.5
16.6
14.9
14.9
145
14.4
14.3
13.4
13.4
12.7
12,5

11

km/h
21.6
21.6
21.6
20.2
20
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Nazwisko i imie
JARZEBOWSKI SZYMON
RADZISZEWSKI KAROL
MICHALAK DOMINIK
BALCERZAK PIOTR
ZWIERZYNSKI ADAM
SMOLKA PRZEMYSLAW
KATOLO KRZYSZTOF
KEPCZYNSKI TOMEK
STANISZEWSKI PIOTR
RYTWINSKI JAROSEAW
KORDYS PAWEL
MARKOWSKI BARTOSZ
KOENIG SEBASTIAN
WITEK ANDRZEJ
MIRONOWICZ JAKUB
SZAJNA GRZEGORZ
JARKOWSKI PAWEL.
NIKLAS TOMASZ
TOMAN MARIUSZ
STAROWICZ KAROL
KARBOWIAK KRZYSZTOF
WROBEL PRZEMYSEAW
RYTWINSKI TOMASZ
KRAWCZYK PAWEL
BEDYCHAJ ANDRZEJ
SUJKA DAWID
DETKO JAKUB
SMARZOWSKI BARTLOMIE]
STAWARZ JAN
DUCHNIAK PAWEL
LUBOWIECKI TOMEK
STAWARZ PIOTR
GROCHALA HUBERT
MALINOWSKI MARCIN
KRUDYSZ MATEUSZ
POGODA GRZEGORZ
PRZYLIPIAK ROMAN
£AZUKA GRZEGORZ
GMYREK BARTLOMIEJ
CIESLOK STEFAN
KUROPIESKA MAREK
PIASECKI PAWEL
KWAPISZ KRZYSZTOF
CHRUPEK BARTLOMIE]
KOLORZ SZYMON
GACEK MAREK
KURAL ALEKSANDER
KARMINSKI TOMASZ
ANDREJCZUK MACIE)
ANDREJCZUK EDWARD
LENARCZYK PIOTR
LENARCZYK LUKASZ
POHLAND PAWEL
ZAK TOMASZ

522
552
541
503
571
558
526
527
559
554
531
574
529
567
543
563
521
545

560
523
569
553
577
576
B7/5)
510
557
562
511
539
561
517
540

548
551
580
515
509
579
546
536
508
530
514
534
524
502
501
537
538
549
570

Klub
SYRENKA CX

NICE JURA BIKE CZESTOCHOWA
PHO3NIX GVT TEAM

MUS

SYRENKA CX

ZAGELEBIOWSKA GRUPA KOLARSKA
2B ENDURO TEAM

SWIROVER

PGD GRUPA

DEPOZYTORY SAIK

DEPOZYTORY SAIK

KRAFTWERK

SWIROVER

TTA BIERUN
TTA BIERUN

M-scowos¢
WARSZAWA
BUK
ORZESZE
WROCLAW
KATOWICE
TURZA SLASKA
WARSZAWA
WALIDROGI
BEDZIN
BIELSKO-BIALA
WARSZAWA
BORCHOWKA
KATOWICE
WROCLAW
GLIWICE
SKAWINA
WIELUN
KARTUZY
TYCHY
SUCHA BESKIDZKA
PSZCZYNA
GLOWNO
BIELSKO-BIALA
PIASECZNO
KRAKOW
POZNAN
WARSZAWA
MICHALOWICE
KRAKOW
SOSNOWIEC
WARSZAWA
KRAKOW
RZESZOW
KAMPINOS
GLUBCZYCE
KOLONIA BRUZYCA
WARSZAWA
TYCHY
BIBICE
RYBNIK
GLIWICE
tODZ
+tODZ
GLIWICE
ZORY
KATOWICE
KRAKOW
LESZNO
WROCLAW
BIERUN
WARSZAWA
WARSZAWA
POZNAN
WARSZAWA

Kraj
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN
M OPEN

Kat.

K/M
M6
M7
M8
M9
M 10
M 11
M 12
M 13
M 14
M 15
M 16
M 17
M 18
M 19
M 20
M 21
M 22
M 23
M 24
M 25
M 26
M 27
M 28
M 29
M 30
M 31
M 32
M 33
M 34
M 35
M 36
M 36
M 38
M 39
M 40
M 41
M 42
M 43
M 44
M 45
M 46
M 47
M 48
M 49
M 50
M 51
M 52
M 53
M 54
M 55
M 56
M 57
M 58

Netto Brutto min/km
02:41:18.00 02:41:18.00 2:59
02:41:32.00 02:41:32.00 3:00
02:41:52.00 02:41:52.00 3:00
02:42:00.00 02:42:00.00 3:00
02:42:44.00 02:42:44.00 3:01
02:49:22.00 02:49:22.00 3:08
02:50:03.00 02:50:03.00 3:09
02:50:08.00 02:50:08.00 3:09
02:50:22.00 02:50:22.00 3:10
02:50:31.00 02:50:31.00 3:10
02:50:49.00 02:50:49.00 3:10
02:55:54.00 02:55:54.00 3:16
02:58:19.00 02:58:19.00 3:18
02:59:05.00 02:59:05.00 3:19
03:04:23.00 03:04:23.00 3:25
03:04:25.00 03:04:25.00 3:25
03:04:29.00 03:04:29.00 3:25
03:14:28.00 03:14:28.00 3:36
03:15:58.00 03:15:58.00 3:38
03:18:34.00 03:18:34.00 3:41
03:22:31.00 03:22:31.00 3:45
03:22:56.00 03:22:56.00 3:46
03:23:56.00 03:23:56.00 3:47
03:24:06.00 03:24:06.00 3:47
03:26:40.00 03:26:40.00 3:50
03:27:02.00 03:27:02.00 3:50
03:28:30.00 03:28:30.00 3:52
03:35:59.00 03:35:59.00 4:00
03:36:34.00 03:36:34.00 4:.01
03:39:34.00 03:39:34.00 4:04
03:41:23.00 03:41:23.00 4:06
03:41:23.00 03:41:23.00 4:06
03:43:22.00 03:43:22.00 4:09
03:43:37.00 03:43:37.00 4:09
03:44:27.00 03:44:27.00 4:10
03:46:16.00 03:46:16.00 4:12
03:46:22.00 03:46:22.00 4:12
03:47:13.00 03:47:13.00 4:13
03:48:34.00 03:48:34.00 4:14
03:55:23.00 03:55:23.00 4:22
03:55:30.00 03:55:30.00 4:22
03:56:35.00 03:56:35.00 4:23
03:58:05.00 03:58:05.00 4:25
03:58:08.00 03:58:08.00 4:25
03:58:11.00 03:58:11.00 4:25
03:59:25.00 03:59:25.00 4:27
04:20:40.00 04:20:40.00 4:50
04:26:41.00 04:26:41.00 4:57
04:38:22.00 04:38:22.00 5:10
04:38:24.00 04:38:24.00 5:10
04:47:19.00 04:47:19.00 5:20
04:47:29.00 04:47:29.00 5:20
04:54:25.00 04:54:25.00 5:28

DNF DNF -
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20

20
19.9
19.9
19.8
19.1

19

19
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.4
18.1

18
17.5
17.5
17.5
16.6
16.5
16.3
15.9
15.9
15.8
15.8
15.6
15.6
15.5
14.9
14.9
14.7
14.6
14.6
145
14.4
14.4
14.3
14.3
14.2
14.1
13.7
13.7
13.6
13.6
13.6
13.6
135
12.4
121
11.6
11.6
11.2
11.2

11



